	, a second	.*		110000	20001	3-32 E C		
ATTON!	1. Assessn	ient Centre	services S	M07)	-3000Y		one is:	
	03/2022	A Company	le le d'escription		1 File & Lane Compl	leted 12		1
Kerin NBI	A/21P2200	12202/4	SAS e-filling		and the second state of th			
Vehillo K	1 1	X	E-mail (widen shee	Alta 2lusy		WAX		
(X)	08/2022	17130	i-Motor Claim F	orm		- alone 18 / / - or -		1
	. 010		1-Motor W/O ov	dian 13 267.	11. 41(12)			Ì
00) TF	l'eporting Only		i-Photo Uploade			:		
T.Is language			Assessment/Surve		- OVI	<u> </u>		-
TP Insurer			Ass't Report by F	ax / Hand to		Fax:		1
referred Wks	p / INC Assign	Wksp/QW:(Tel:	1 200		THE PERSON NAMED IN
TP Particular	rs:	Veh No: U	MKOLOWA	INC ()/Non-INC (CONTRACTOR OF STREET
Owner / Dri	ver (Cover Type. () 1	
Policy No: () P	eriod (D-111	Times)	H 155
	firmed by ; ([Note-Est-Status (WC	Date:		F: 80-11-0%]		
and the second second second second second	iver Liability.	(%))/NO(Control of the Contro		
	gistration: (,000 ()/S2,000 (AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON		
Excess: (\$	- 2	Loading . 31.	,000 (1		-	and the second second
General Rei	narks:-		formation strictly Conf	fidential & S	trictly NO tafer of	repairer.		
() Walk	-In Customer	: Customers in	tormation strictly com					
() Total	Loss Case	to e-mail Insu	irer URGENTLY.	26 11	Towing Co ()
Drive-In ()/Towed-I	n(); lnvo	ice: YES () / N	O();	Control of the contro	MARCH E		THE PERSON
	(IAIC both	ne: 6788 6616)	Control of the Section	7 4 1 1	Date&Time Cor	npleted	Done by	
Remarks:-	r Transport All		/ Courtesy Car ()				
1) Apply to	k / Post Repair	Inspection	., ()					
2) QC Chec	acurate Dhato	(Repair Cost >	\$3000] ()				
		(Itopan						
Injury:						Andread and the second second	4	
Date/Time	Actions			1 1 1		-		
an administrative and appropriate the second						L-4/4 PHILIP		
110			400 - <u>Alexa harran</u>			The second secon		
	the second secon		han - egta- cii-drei-e- Southea's Australiannich bearings was substituted	Access to the Section of the Section	AND A SECURE AND ADDRESS OF A SECURITY OF A	and drawing passenger accounts		
			32990	***************************************	- Control of the Cont		- Harris of the same	-
100			The second secon	T	Preparation Chec	klist	Anit (\$)	Aral (S
			1000	1	The state of the s	d-the-based and the same of th	1st Bill	75031 10
Chainantla	Particulars:			2) DA : Dan	dent Reporting (\$30), mage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$30)		
				3) TF : Tow	ing Fee ow-Through Survey	\$40,545 \$120		
Driver/Ow:	et:		The state of the s	C T V W.	W. Through Survey (Re	survey) 530		
Contact No				6) TR : Re-	ing reainst INC Only to	21-	The same of the sa	
Damaged P	ortion:			7) N1 : Idni	DA + SMRT Survey		-	
				01)			5	
QC Check	ed by (Engr-1	n-Charge):	The transfer was an experience of the control of th	*185: Cu	urlesy Cat / Tpt Allower	31	0.	
				*N7: Fo	at Repair Inspection	<u>S:</u>	5	+
Auditors'	Comments :-		The same of the sa	*N8: D	// Collect Excess Courd		- An exercise browning of	
Cat 1:		the same of the sa		-3-34 Chits	D. TRINGS INCHARMIN	25 \$7.65	0	
				9) N12: Id)	<u>a:</u>	DESTRUCTION
Cnt 2/3:	the state of the state of the state of	and the second part of the second second second second	aged manufact or framewhere the same services and the same services are services as the same services are servic	9) N12 td Invaice da Jecaiso do	ne Mobile	31 81 4 1		1500/40

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Point by insurance companies is not an admission of pointy habitity of the part of the insurance sompation.
 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving	g of this report at the centre and to copies	s of the report being made available aforesaid.
ACCIDEN'	T STATEMENT	
Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	09/03/2022 12:40 (SGT) 08/03/2022 17:30 (SGT) Lengkok Bahru, Singapore OPEN SPACE CARPARK Singapore	
DETAILS OF	FOWN VEHICLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Vehicle Registration Number	FBK8559X	
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER		
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	No NOFTALL ROBIN WARD SXXXX857F robinwardnoftall@gmail.com (Phone) +65-97224120 +65-97224120	
VEHICLE PARTICULARS		
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC	Yamaha Fjr1300 - Private use Yes Motorcycle Manual 1298	
INSURANCE COMPANY		
Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number	Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Comprehensive No SI00V02237/VMS/R02	
Name of Driver	NOFTALL ROBIN WARD	

SXXXX857F

NRIC No

Date Of Birth	11/08/1967
Occupation	Outdoor
Date Of Driving Pass	01/07/2009
Driving experience	12 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-97224120
Alt, Phone Number	+65-97224120
Email Address	robinwardnoftall@gmail.com
Address	BLK 52 LENGKOK BAHRU #02-303
Address complement	-
Postcode	150052
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
is the driver the policyholder?	-
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	- No
Does Driver Own Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	_
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	2
insurance company of other version of the systems	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
	STANDARD CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS AND ADDRES
the accident?	No
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	2
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	No No
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	·
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	0
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	No
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	INO
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name	Bukit Merah West Neighbourhood Police Centre
Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-18003779999
Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Fax) +65-63773923
Police Station Address	500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 Singapore 159682
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	
11 /00, against	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF AGGISETT	
PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20220309/2016	
PLEASE REPER TO FOLIOE REPORT 172022000012010	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
DETAILS OF OTH	ER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	UNKNOWN
Vehicle Manufacturer	3 -
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category	
venicle Category	1017 Olimoni

Name of Driver	72
Contact Number	
Address	-
Address complement	
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passanger (Including Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

MKNINO BIKA WAS PARKIED

Sketch Plan

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

0111110	N / T	0100	1/2		
Physics of	Sholl Che	Kuper	7/2022	0309/2010	
l l			1/20	1	
			The state of the s		
1000 X (1000 X					
					/

			ALL CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND S		/
	-				
		/			

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah West N.P.C 500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 SINGAPORE 159682

Tel No: 1800-3779999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20220309/2016

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 09/03/2022 10:30			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY.	I MANUAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	
	f Informant: LL ROBIN V	VARD BARTON	Address: APT BLK 52 LENGKOK BAH	RU #02-303 SINGAPORE 150052	
	/ ID No.: O / S27648	57F	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 97224120		
National CANAD			Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 54	Date of Birth: 11/08/1967	Type of Informant: Rider		
Race: Caucasian			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information:	Date of Expiry:	

General Infor	mation of the Accider	ıt -		
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 08/03/2022 17:3	Type of Location: Car Park
Location:	AHRU			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume: No Traffic
Type of Collis	sion: cle Against - Parked Ve		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBK8559X	Motorcycle				Seriously Damaged	

Details of Person Involved					
Any Pedestrian Involved: No					
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA				





T/20220309/2016

2 of 3

Report No. T/20220309/2016

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah West N.P.C 500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 SINGAPORE 159682

Tel No: 1800-3779999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Rider						and provide the second second
Name	NOFTALL ROBIN WARD BARTON			ID No	. 1	S2764857F
Related Vehicle	FBK8559X (Motorcycle)			Conta	ct No.	97224120
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	harge	NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	Degree of	Injury	NIL		

Brief Details.

On 03/03/2022, I parked my motorbike at the said location and did not used it since then. Everything was intact at that point of time.

On 08/03/2022 at about 1730hrs, my neighbour came to me and told me that my bike have been hit and it is laying down towards the right side. I went down to make a check and discovered multiple damages on both side of my bike. My neighbour told me that he saw my bike was fine at about 1500hrs when he pass by. When he came back home at about 1700hrs, he discovered that my bike has been topple over to the right side and he immediately informed me about the matter. He did not witness anything.

I wish to state that there is a vehicle bearing SLD4463H had CCTV camera on the front screen and the positioning of the vehicle is as such that any motorbike or vehicle that tried to park at the motorbike lot would have been seen by the in car camera if the camera is set to motion sensor recording. Unfortunately, I do not know who is the owner of the said vehicle. There was no camera installed on my motorbike and this is not the first time such incident happen. The last time it happened was about 4 years ago. I'm estimation the cost of repair would be around \$6000/-SGD to \$8000/-SGD. I have no suspect in mind and I have no dispute with anyone.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20220309/2016

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah West N.P.C 500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 SINGAPORE 159682

Tel No: 1800-3779999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: D / SGT 2 TAN HWA TIONG	Signature Of Informant:
	ALT PARTIES
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/03/2022 10:30
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / HRT / INSP (2) TAN CHIN YONG Contact No.: 65476425	Classification Of Case:
NP168 SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE SN 45	
SIGNATURE	





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no. 199002791D

51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611

Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959

Certificate No. SI22V02237 /VMS /R02 Form MY1 Date Of Issue 16-FEB-2022 1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle: FBK8559X 2.Chassis number of Vehicle: JYARP231000003192 3.Name of Policyholder: ROBIN WARD BARTON NOFTALL 4. Effective date of Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act: 23-FEB-2022 00:00 AM 5.Date of Expiry of Insurance: 22-FEB-2023 23:59 PM 6.Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*: The Policyholder only.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

7.Limitations as to use*:

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

8. The Policy does not cover:

- A) Use for hire or reward.
- B) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.
- C) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- D) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

For and on behalf of
LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD
Approved Insurers

Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Comprehensive

SUM INSURED:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS: FINANCE COMPANY:

Section I (Singapore) S\$1000,Section I (Outside Singapore) S\$2500

PRODUCER NAME:

CUSTOMER SERVICES CENTRE

Ver.1.260705

20220309